
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1948

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7th August 2023)


DIGI YATRA


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has an account of the number of people who have used Digi Yatra in the last six months;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government is planning to introduce the use of Digi Yatra in tier 2 cities;

(d) If so, details of the identified cities for launching Digi Yatra in Financial Year
2024; and

(e) If not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a) & (b): Digi Yatra Foundation, a non-profit company, manages Digi Yatra Central Eco-system and provides number of passengers using Digi Yatra. As per information provided by Digi Yatra Foundation, over 20 lakh passengers have travelled using the facility of Digi Yatra at airports in the past 6 months.

(c) to (e): Yes, Sir. Digi Yatra is to be implemented across airports including tier-2 city airports in a phased manner.


*****

1948. SHRI JOSE K. MANI

